
Item: RE923253012  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.6                         

Passage Type: Information                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 11,511 42%

Gender   
Female 5,725 44%
Male 5,786 41%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,196 35%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 41%
Asian 197 59%
Hispanic or Latino 893 42%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 39%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,672 43%
Two or More Races 518 43%

Migrant 34 32%

English Learner 265 29%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,642 38%

Students with Disabilities 672 33%



Item: RE923253012     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.6     Key: A                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,511 42% 28% 14% 16%

Gender      
Female 5,725 44% 28% 13% 16%
Male 5,786 41% 29% 15% 15%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,196 35% 31% 18% 16%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 41% 18% 29% 12%
Asian 197 59% 25% 4% 13%
Hispanic or Latino 893 42% 27% 15% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 39% 22% 22% 17%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,672 43% 28% 13% 16%
Two or More Races 518 43% 30% 14% 13%

Migrant 34 32% 24% 21% 24%

English Learner 265 29% 29% 20% 22%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,642 38% 29% 16% 17%

Students with Disabilities 672 33% 27% 19% 21%



Item: RE923253266  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.2                          

Passage Type: Information                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 11,512 68%

Gender   
Female 5,725 71%
Male 5,787 66%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,196 53%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 41%
Asian 197 82%
Hispanic or Latino 893 66%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 78%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,674 71%
Two or More Races 517 67%

Migrant 34 53%

English Learner 265 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,643 61%

Students with Disabilities 671 48%



Item: RE923253266     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.2     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,512 12% 10% 10% 68%

Gender      
Female 5,725 11% 9% 9% 71%
Male 5,787 13% 11% 11% 66%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,196 17% 16% 14% 53%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 12% 29% 18% 41%
Asian 197 7% 4% 7% 82%
Hispanic or Latino 893 14% 10% 11% 66%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 11% 6% 6% 78%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,674 12% 9% 9% 71%
Two or More Races 517 10% 12% 11% 67%

Migrant 34 18% 24% 6% 53%

English Learner 265 21% 19% 12% 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,643 15% 12% 11% 61%

Students with Disabilities 671 19% 17% 16% 48%



Item: RE923254738  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.5                          

Passage Type: Information                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 11,517 38%

Gender   
Female 5,726 38%
Male 5,791 37%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,196 32%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 41%
Asian 197 36%
Hispanic or Latino 894 37%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 22%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,677 38%
Two or More Races 518 37%

Migrant 34 24%

English Learner 265 29%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,647 35%

Students with Disabilities 672 30%



Item: RE923254738     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.5     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,517 24% 38% 21% 18%

Gender      
Female 5,726 24% 38% 20% 18%
Male 5,791 23% 37% 22% 17%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,196 23% 32% 27% 18%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 41% 24% 29%
Asian 197 27% 36% 22% 15%
Hispanic or Latino 894 23% 37% 23% 18%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 50% 22% 6% 22%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,677 24% 38% 20% 18%
Two or More Races 518 25% 37% 21% 18%

Migrant 34 29% 24% 27% 21%

English Learner 265 24% 29% 26% 22%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,647 23% 35% 23% 19%

Students with Disabilities 672 19% 30% 28% 23%



Item: RE923254835  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.8                          

Passage Type: Information                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 11,512 34%

Gender   
Female 5,724 36%
Male 5,788 31%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,194 31%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6%
Asian 197 47%
Hispanic or Latino 893 33%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 28%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,675 34%
Two or More Races 518 32%

Migrant 34 27%

English Learner 265 33%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,643 32%

Students with Disabilities 672 29%



Item: RE923254835     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.8     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,512 25% 19% 22% 34%

Gender      
Female 5,724 24% 20% 20% 36%
Male 5,788 26% 19% 25% 31%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,194 23% 18% 28% 31%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 35% 18% 41% 6%
Asian 197 21% 17% 15% 47%
Hispanic or Latino 893 25% 16% 26% 33%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 28% 28% 17% 28%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,675 25% 20% 21% 34%
Two or More Races 518 26% 18% 23% 32%

Migrant 34 29% 15% 29% 27%

English Learner 265 24% 18% 26% 33%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,643 25% 18% 26% 32%

Students with Disabilities 672 21% 20% 30% 29%



Item: RE923255095   Standard: RI.8, RI.8.9                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 11,307 1.6

Gender   
Female 5,651 1.9
Male 5,656 1.3

Ethnicity   
African American 1,140 1.1
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 0.8
Asian 197 2.5
Hispanic or Latino 879 1.5
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 1.8
White (non-Hispanic) 8,550 1.7
Two or More Races 506 1.5

Migrant 34 1.3

English Learner 262 0.9

Economically Disadvantaged 6,483 1.3

Students with Disabilities 657 0.8



Item: RE923255095     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.9     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)

Score 

3 (%)

Score 

4 (%)
All Students 11,307 24% 24% 25% 20% 7%

Gender       
Female 5,651 16% 22% 27% 25% 10%
Male 5,656 32% 26% 24% 14% 4%

Ethnicity       
African American 1,140 40% 29% 19% 10% 3%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 53% 29% 6% 12% 0%
Asian 197 7% 15% 27% 29% 22%
Hispanic or Latino 879 25% 27% 27% 17% 5%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 17% 22% 33% 22% 6%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,550 22% 23% 26% 21% 7%
Two or More Races 506 28% 25% 25% 18% 6%

Migrant 34 29% 27% 29% 12% 3%

English Learner 262 43% 34% 17% 5% 1%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,483 31% 27% 23% 15% 4%

Students with Disabilities 657 52% 28% 14% 6% 1%



Item: RE923255621   Standard: RI.8, RI.8.1                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 11,511 0.8

Gender   
Female 5,725 0.9
Male 5,786 0.8

Ethnicity   
African American 1,192 0.6
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 0.6
Asian 197 1
Hispanic or Latino 893 0.7
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 0.6
White (non-Hispanic) 8,676 0.8
Two or More Races 518 0.8

Migrant 33 0.5

English Learner 263 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 6,642 0.7

Students with Disabilities 672 0.6



Item: RE923255621     Standard: RI.8, RI.8.1                                                                                                                         

Key: Correct answers: all teachers can act now; As parents and students, we can organize; We can insist 

that every family, teacher and student be allowed to opt out of assignments without penalty

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 11,511 37% 45% 18%

Gender     
Female 5,725 35% 44% 20%
Male 5,786 39% 46% 16%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,192 46% 43% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 53% 35% 12%
Asian 197 25% 48% 26%
Hispanic or Latino 893 43% 42% 15%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 50% 39% 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,676 35% 45% 20%
Two or More Races 518 39% 47% 15%

Migrant 33 58% 39% 3%

English Learner 263 55% 41% 4%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,642 42% 44% 14%

Students with Disabilities 672 50% 41% 9%



Item: RE923252779  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.2                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 11,421 1.1

Gender   
Female 5,696 1.1
Male 5,725 1.1

Ethnicity   
African American 1,173 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 0.9
Asian 197 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 886 1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 1.1
White (non-Hispanic) 8,617 1.1
Two or More Races 514 1.1

Migrant 32 0.8

English Learner 256 0.8

Economically Disadvantaged 6,572 1

Students with Disabilities 662 1



Item: RE923252779   Standard: RI.8, RI.8.2     Key: C & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 11,421 15% 62% 23%

Gender     
Female 5,696 15% 60% 25%
Male 5,725 15% 63% 22%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,173 18% 65% 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 19% 69% 13%
Asian 197 10% 52% 39%
Hispanic or Latino 886 20% 58% 22%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 22% 44% 33%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,617 14% 61% 24%
Two or More Races 514 15% 65% 20%

Migrant 32 31% 53% 16%

English Learner 256 27% 63% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,572 17% 64% 19%

Students with Disabilities 662 19% 67% 15%



Item: RE923253116  Standard: RI.8, RI.8.6                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 11,440 1.4

Gender   
Female 5,698 1.5
Male 5,742 1.4

Ethnicity   
African American 1,178 1.2
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 1.5
Asian 197 1.7
Hispanic or Latino 887 1.3
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 1.6
White (non-Hispanic) 8,631 1.4
Two or More Races 513 1.4

Migrant 33 1.3

English Learner 258 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 6,585 1.3

Students with Disabilities 661 1.1



Item: RE923253116   Standard: RI.8, RI.8.6     Key: B & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 11,440 11% 36% 53%

Gender     
Female 5,698 9% 35% 56%
Male 5,742 13% 37% 49%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,178 17% 46% 38%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 0% 50% 50%
Asian 197 1% 33% 67%
Hispanic or Latino 887 13% 43% 44%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 0% 44% 56%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,631 11% 34% 55%
Two or More Races 513 13% 33% 54%

Migrant 33 15% 39% 46%

English Learner 258 19% 56% 25%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,585 14% 41% 45%

Students with Disabilities 661 21% 46% 33%
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